CM-010

TTORNEY OR PARTY WITHOUT ATTORNEY . : ' cowm
FARNOLD W. EVJE 11, ACCQ Aoy at Lo, #095124_ (... roroowmrwseony
995 Market. Street, Suite 1500 ‘ '
San Francisco, California, 94143 ° 3
raeroneno: (415)° 495-88B00 °  raxmo: , .
ATToRNEY FOR veme): TEMDERLOTH NQUSTING CLINIC, INC.. Plaint ; E E_‘ I Y,
SUPERIOR COURT OF CALIFORNIA, COUNTYOF  SANl FRAMNCISCO San Francisco Counly Supertor Coart
STREETADORESS:  4Q0 McAllister Street, Room 1Q3° :
MAILING ADDRESS: AUG 14 2006

ervmozrcocs:  San Francisco, California, 94102

BRANCH NAME: GOR ON_PAR}&-GL!, Clark
CASE NAME: 1 —
oY Deouvy Claik

TENTERIOTN YOUSING CTINIC, TNC. v, DONALD HARPER, et al.

Tk

CIVIL CASE COVER SHEET Complex Case Designation CASE HUMBER:

L3 untimited mited [ counter [ Jolnder Clp-06-¢ 1915 2
(Amount (Amount " ;
demanded demanded is Flled with first appearance by defendant ) -
exceeds $25,000)  $25,000 or less) {Cal. Rules of Court, rule 1811) | oePr:

ltems 1-5 below must be completed (see insiructions on page 2).
1. Check one box below for the case type that best describes this case:

Auto Tort Contract Provisionally Complex Civll Litigation

Auto (22) - D Breach of contractwarranty (06) (Cal. Rules of Court, rules 1800-1812)

Uninsured motorist (46) 1 cotections (09) £ Antitrusur, rade regulation (03)
Other PUPD/WD (Personal Injury/Property [T tnsurance coverage (18) L} Construction defect (10)
Damage/Wrongful Death) Tort Other contract (37) |____ Mass tort {40)

Asbestos (04) Real Property [} securities Gitigation (28)

Product fabilty (24) Eminent domainfinverse [] EnvironmentaliToxic tort (30)

Medical malpractice (45) condemnation (14) Insurance coverage claims arising from the
[T other PPOMD (23) ] wrongtut evction (33) e e provisionally complex case
Non-PUPD/WD (Othaer} Tort I:I Other real property (26) Enforcement of Judgment
— Business tortunfalr business practice (07) Unlawful Detainer D Enforcement O:Ih’dg ment (20}

hts (08

L4 Civil rights (08) D Canmerdal 1 Misceltaneous Civil Complaint

Defamation (13) % Residential (32) "] ricogn

Fraud (16) Drugs (38) Other compt spect

InteRectual property (19) Judicial Review Miscellaneous c!;lh;fnu:m . od above) (42)
[_1 Professionat negfigence (25) L] Assetfoferoragosy -~ - [ Partnership and corporate govermance (21)

Other non-PUPDIWD tort (35) ] pettion re: arbitration award (11) pettion (nol spectied above) (43)
Employment D Wiit of mandate {02) _
| i Wronghul termination (36)

. Other judidal review (39
|:| Other employment {15) D )

2, Thiscase Ll X isnot complex under rule 1800 of the California Rules of Court, If the case is complex, mark the
factors requiring exceptional judiclal management: ’ .

a. Large number of separately represented parties  d. ] Large number of witnesses .
b. |:| Extensive motion practice raising difficult or novel e. |:| Coqrdination with related actions pending in one or more courls
Issues that will be time-consuming to resolve in othver counties, states, or countries, or In a federal court

c. (] substantial smount of documentary evidence  f, L] Substantial postjudgment judicial supervision
3. Type of remedies sought (check all that apply):

‘2. [ d monetary b. nonmonelary; declaratory ot injunctive refief ¢ [_] punitive
4. Number of causes of action (specify): One (1)
5. Thiscase L1t [ itsnot a class action suit.
6. If there are any known related cases, file and serve a nolice of related case ¥

Date: August 11, 2006
ARNOLD W. EVJE II

(TYPE OR PRINT NAME)

, NOTICE
* Plaintiff must file this cover sheet with the first paper filed in the action or proceeding (except small claims cases or cases filed

under the Probate Code, Family Code, or Welfare and tnstituions Code). (Cat. Rules of Court, rule 201.8.) Failure to file may result
In sanctions.

* File this cover sheet In addition 1o any cover sheet required by local court rule.

* If this case Is complex under rule 1800 et seq. of the Califomia Rules of Court, you must serve a copy of this cover sheet on all
cther parties to the action or proceeding, :

* Unless this is a complex case, this cover sheet will be used for statistical purposes only.
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mcan_ﬂdmn:m " - Standards of Judicial Administration, § 1

WEST




sSinons—— (e SUN-120
‘ OLO PARA USO
(CITACION JUDICIAL)::" ¢ ¢+ il s> ke o | (s vs o€ LA coRrEy -

UNLAWFUL DETAINER—EVICTION - .
(RETENCION ILICITA DE UN INMUEBLE—DESALOJO)

NOTICE TO DEFENDANT:
(AVISO AL DEMANDADO): poNALD HARPER,

DOES 1 -~ 10, inclusive '

YOU ARE BEING SUED BY PLAINTIFF;
(LO ESTA DEMANDANDO EL DEMANDANTE):

TENDERLOIN HOUSING CLINIC, INC.

You have 5 CALENDAR DAYS after this summons and legal papers are served on you to file » written response at this court and have a
copy served on the plaintiff. (To calculate the five days, count Saturday and Sunday, but do not count other court holidays. If the last day
falls on a Saturday, Sunday, or a court holiday then you have the next court day to file a written response.) A letter or phone call witl not
prolect you. Your written response must be in proper legal form if you want the court to hear your case. There may be a court form that
you can use for your response. You can find these court forms and more information at the Cafifornia Courts Online Self-Help Center
{www.courtinfo.ca.gov/selfhelp), your county law library, or the courthouse nearest you. H you cannot pay the filing fee, ask the court
clerk for & fee walver form. If you do not file your response on time, you may lose the case by default, and your wages, money, and
property may be taken without further waming from the court,

There are other legal requirements. You may want to call an attorney right away. If you do not know an attorney, you may want to call
an attorney referral service. If you cannot sfford an attomey, you may be eligible for free legal services from a nonprofit legal services
program. You can locate these nonprofit groups at the Catifornia Legal Services Web site {www.lawhelpcalifornia.org), the California
Courts Online Self-Help Center (www.courtinfo.ca.gov/selthelp), or by contacting your local court or county bar association. -

Tiene 5 DIAS DE CALENDARIO después de que le entreguen esta cltacién y papeles legales para presentar una respuesta por escrito en
esta corte y hacer que se entregue una copla al demandante, (Para calcular los cinco dias, ctiente los sSbados y los domingos pero no los
otros dlas ferlados de la corte. Sl el Gttimo dia cae en sibado o domingo, 0 en un dia en que la corte esté cemrada, tlene hasta el préximo
dia de corte para presentar una respuesta por escrito). Una carts o una lfamada telefénica no o protegen, Su respuesta por escrito tiene
que estar en formato legal correcto sl desea que procesen su caso en Is corte. Es posible que haya un formulario que usted pueda usar
para surespuesta. Puede encontrar estos formularios de 12 corte y més Informaclén en el Centro de Ayuda da fas Cortes de California
{www.courtinfo.ca.goviselthelp/espanol), en la biblioteca de leyes da su condado o en Ia corte que le quede mis cerca. Slno puede pagar
la cuota de presentacién, pida al secretario de la corte que le dé un formulario de exencién de pago de cuotas. Sino presenta su respuests
a tiempo, puede perder el caso por incumpiimianto y Ia corte ke podrd quitar su sueldo, dinero y blenes sin més sdvertencla.

Hay otros requisitos legales. Es recomnendable que llame a un abogado Inmediatamente, SIno conoce & un abogado, puede lfamaraun
servicio de remisidn a abogados. SIno puede pagar & un abogado, es posibla que cumpla con los requisitos para obtener serviclos’
legales gratultos de un programa de serviclos legales sin fines de lucro. Puede encontrar estos grupos sin fines da luero en el sitfo web de
California Legal Services, (www.awhelpcalifornla.org), en el Centro de Ayuda da Jas Cortes de Californla,
(www.courtinfo.ca.gov/selfhelp/espancl)} o poniéndose en eontacto con s corte o ef coleglo de abogados locales.

1. The name and address of the court is: CASE NUMBER:

(El nombre y direccion de Ia corte es): ‘“"WU’-OC;;--61915$

San FPrancisco Superi o)
200 HeAlilocer Speoier Gourty Limited Jurisdictio

San Francisco, Californisa ‘
2. The name, address, and lelephoni;%umbe?ﬁf p?a?n:tlff?szauomey. or plaintiff without an attormney, Is: '
(El nombre, Ia direccién y el nimero de teléfono del abogado def demandante, o del demandante que o tiene abogado, es):
Arnold W. Evje II, Attorney at Law, #095124 .

995 Market Street, Suite 1500
San Francisco, California, 94103 .(415) 495-8800

3. (Must be answered in all cases} An unlawful detalner assistant (Bus, & Prof. Code, §§.6400-6415) X didnot ] did

for compensation give advice or assistance with this form. (If plaintiff has fved any help g advice for pay from an unfawful
delalner assistant, complets item 6 on the next page.) Y GQORDOIIIWNE R, 4
Date: Clerk, b . Deputy
(Fecha) AUG 1 4 2006 {Smrar{:) - AT AN [y R p v e, {Adjunto)
(For proof of service of this summons, use Proof of Service of Summons (form POS-010).) A
(Para prueba de entrega de esta citatién use el formufario Proof of Service of Summons, (POS-010)).
4. NOTICE TO THE PERSON SERVED: You are served - .
a. lzl as an individual defendant,
b. [_J as the person sued under the fictitious name of (specify):
c. (] asanoccupant -
d. (] onbehalfof (specityl:... v v - L o
under: ] ccp416.10(coporation) .~ ) CCP 416.60 (minor)
'CCP 416.20 (defunct corporation) [ ccp 416.70 (conservatee)
CCP 416.40 {assoctation or partnership) [=] CCP 416.90 (authorized person)
, CCP 415.46 (occupant) L other (speciy):
5. 1] by personat defivery on (date): - - : Poge1of2
F i Comet of Gt SUMMONS—UNLAWFUL DETAINER—EVICTION Code of Co Procedure, §§ 412 20, 413.456. 1167




.- _UD-100
AﬂORNEYORPMW\WTImTATTORNEYMMSUWWM . ’ FOR COURT USE OMLY
ARNOLD W, EVJE -II, Attorney:at Law, SB #Q95124
— 995. Market Street,. Suite 15Q0° - SR :
San Francisco, ‘California, 94103 . | %E: E D
TELEPHONE NO: . (415) 4 '8’8’0'0' FAX NO. (Optiona: SknF : X
£-MAK, ADDRESS (Opdonal: (415) 495- ~ " ra”C.’SCOCounf}p Sugerfor Ceort

Atrorney For mame:  TENDERLOIN HOUSING CLINIC, INC. , Plaintiff AUG 1 4 2006
SUPERIOR COURT OF CALIFORNIA, COUNTY OF SAN FRANCISCO

STREEVADORESS: 400 McAllister Street iOR ON PAH’&:U- Clerk
MAILING ADDRESS: BY 7% P I
cnvavozecoos:  San Francisco, California, 94102 . Deouy Cla x

BRANCH NAME:

Fm

PLAINTIFF:  TENDERLOIN HOUSING CLINIC, INC.
DEFENDANT:  DONALD HARPER, : CHENIONS ISSUED

el

[X] poES1TO_ 10, inclusive

COMPLAINT — UNLAWFUL DETAINER® e
] COMPLAINT [] AMENDED COMPLAINT (Amendment Number): -06-619155

Jurisdiction (check all that apply):
X1 ACTIONIS A LIMITED CIVIL CASE ,
Amount demanded [X_] does not exceed $10,000
) [ exceeds $10,000 but does not exceed $25,000
1 ACTIONIS AN UNUMITED CIVIL CASE (amount demanded exceeds $25,000)
[ ACTION IS RECLASSIFIED by this amended complaint or cross-complaint (check alf that apply):

[ from untawful detainer to general unlimited civit {possession not in Issue) "] fromlimited to untimited
[] from unlawful detainer to general limited civil {possession notinissue) [J from untimited to limited

£

1. PLAINTIFF (name each):  TENDERLOIN HOUSING CLINIC, INC.

alleges causes of action against DEF ENDANT (name each): DONALD HARPER

2. a. Plaintitis (1) L] an lndfvidualwerme ageof 18 years. (4) 3 2 partnership. . . .
(2) E21 a public agency. _ ' - X acoporation. California Nonprofit
(3) 2 other gspecify): ™

b. [J Plaintiff has complied with the fictitious business name laws and is doing business under the fictitious name of {specify):

3. Defendant named above is in passession of the premises located at (stréet sddress, apt. no., city, zip code, and county):
670 Eddy Street, #417, San Francisco, CA., 94109, San Francisco County

t(s) have a"sublessor- essee a t as rore fully
5. The true names and capacities of defendants sued as Does are unkniown to plaintiff.

6. 2.Onorabout (date): before defendant (name each): DONALD HARPER
. July 1, 2006 '

intiff's interest i t - -as 1 of owner, Pl ff and the
4. Plaintiff's ér; %res n the premises is as owner olher(specig)as essee of 308 C%E% gelow

(1) agreed torentthe premisesasa [X] month-to-monthtenancy "] other tenancy (speciy):
(2) agreedtopayrentof $ 525,00 payable [ monthty ) other (specify frequency):
(3) agreedtopayrent onthe [X_] frstofthe month L] other day (specify):

b. This ] writen [XJ. oral  agreement was made with ' )
(1 ] platngr, : (3) CX] plaintifr's predecessor in interest,
- (2} ] praintitrs agent. : (9) [ other (speciy):
* NOTE: Do not use this form for evictions after sale (Code Civ. Proc., § 1161a). . : Pageiof3
e Coumch of Catormts " COMPLAINT—UNLAWFUL DETAINER Code of CM Procecure €6 42515 Vieh

UD-100 [Rev. January 1, 2005) WWW.COUtn/G.Co.gov




|__PLAINTIFF (Vame):  TENDERLOIN HOUGING CLINIC, INC,. CASE MUMBER:

g)éi-!gh;sl!\rl!mamej DQHAL D-HARRER, o+ a2l

T e

6. ¢. [X] The defendants not named in item 6a are *
(1) X] subtenants.

(2 LX] assignees. . .. _
(3) other (specify): Unapproved occupants ‘in ‘possession

d. [_] The agreement was later changed as follows (specify): '

e[ 1A copy of the written agreement, Including any addenda or attachments that form the basis of this complaint, is attached
and labeled Exhibit 1. (Required for residential property, unless item 6t is checked, See Code CW. Proc., § 1166.)

f. £ (Forresidential property) A copy of the written agreément is not attached because (specily reason):
(1) ] the written agreement is not in the possession of the landlord of the landlord's employees or agents.
{2) (] this action is solety for nonpayment of rent (Code Clv. Proc., § 1161(2)).

7. (%] a. Defendant fname eack): DONALD HARPER

was served the following notice on the same date and in the same manner:

() [CX] 3-day notice to pay rent or quit (9 [ 3-day notice to perform covenants or quit
(2) [ 30-day notice to quit () [ 3-daynotice to quit
(3) ] 60-day notice to quit (6) £_J Other (speciny):

b. (1) On (date}:August 7, 2006 the period stated In the notice expired at the end of the day.
(2) Defendants failed to comply with the requirements of the notice by that date,
€. Allfacts stated in the notice are true,

d. X] The notice included an election of forfeiture,

e. X1 Acopy ;)f the notice Is attached and fabeled Exhibit 2. (Required farresidentfal;.ropergr. See Code Civ. Proc.,
- 51166,

. 7 One or more defendants were served (1) with a different notice, (2) on a different date, or (3) In a different

manner, as stated in Attachment 8c. (Check tem 8c and attach a statement providing the Information required by
ftems 7a-e and 8 for each defendant )

8. a. ] The notice In ftem Ta was served on the defendant named in item 7a as follows: o
{1) X7 by personalty handing a copy to defendant on (date): August 4,:2006
(2) [ byleaving a copy with (name or description): . @ person
: of suitable age and discretion, on (dare): atdefendant's [_] ‘residence [_] business
AND maﬂ_ing a copy to defendant at defendant’s place of residence on (date):
- because defendant cannot be found at defendant’s residence or usual place of business,

(3) [ by posting a copy on the premises on (date): [ AND giving a copy to a person found
residing at the premises AND mailing a copy to defendant at the premises on (date):
(@) [ because defendant's residence and usual place of business cannot be ascertained OR
() [ because no person of sutable age or discretion can be found there,

(9) [CT] tNot for 3-day notice: see Civil Code, § 1946 before using) by sending a copy by certified or registered mat
addressed to defendant on (date):

(8) [ (Not for residentiat tenancies; see Civit Code, § 1953 before using} in the manner specified in a written
commercial fease between the parties. ’
b. (3 Vame):
written rental agreement.
- ] tnformation about service of notice on the defendants alleged in item 71 is stated in Attachment 8¢,
d. L] Proof of service of the notice in item 7a Is attached and fabeled Exhibit 3,

was served on behalf of all defendants who signed 2 joint

c

9. D Plaintiff demands possession from each defendant because of expiration of a fixed-term lease.
10. CX] Atthe time the 3-day notice to pay rent or quit was served, the amount of rent duewas $ 1 ,050.00
11. L2 he fair rental vatue of the premisesis’s 17.5Q per day.

U0-100 [Rev. Jarmsary ¥, 2005]

.+ .. COMPLAINT—UNLAWFUL DETAINES. o~ _ .. .. . . Feetois..




|_PLAINTIFF (Name): TENDERLOIN“HOUSING CLINIC, INC. [ chsemmee

DEFENDANT(Name):  nANAT.D HARPER, et al. .

12. (] Defendant's continued possession Is maticlous, and plaintiff is entitled to statutory damages under Code of Civil Procedure
section 1174(b). (State specific facts supporting & clalm up to 3600 in Attachment 12,)

13. [ A written agreement between the parties provides for attorney fees.

14. X1 Defendant's tenancy is subject to the local rent control or eviction control ordinance of (city or county, title of ordinance,
and date of passage): San Francisco Residential Rent Stabilization and
: Arbitration Ordinance, No. 276-79, as amended .

. Plaintiff has met al applicable requirements of the ordinances,
15. L] Other allegations are stated in Attachment 15,
16. Plaintiff accepts the jurisdictional fimit, if any, of the court, - =
17. PLAINTIFF REQUESTS

a. possession of the premises. (. II] damages at the rate stated in item 11 from

b. costs incurred in this proceeding: . {date:) September 1,2006¢y each day that

c. CX] past-duerentofs 1,050.00 defendants remain in possession through entry of judgment,
d. ] reasonable attomney fees, ' g. l::] Statutory damages up to $600 for the conduct alleged in

e. [X] forfelture of the agreement. ftem 12, -

h. EXJ other (specify): Such other and further relief

" as ‘the Court may deem just and
18, [XJ Number of pages attached (specify): Two (2) hecessary. o

UNLAWFUL DETAINER ASSISTANT (Bus. & Prof. Code, §§ 6400-6415)

19, (Complete In all cases.) An unlawful detainer assistat [X] didnot C did for compensation give advice or assistance
with this form. (¥ plaintiff has received any help or advice for pay from an unlawfid detainer assistant, state;)
a. Assistant’s name: ' A c. Telephone No.:
b. Street address, city, and zip code: ’ d. County of registration:
. e. Registration No.:
c.. Expires on (date):

~ s

Date: August 11, 2006

ARNO.LD‘ W. EVJE IT | , .. ) 7N

{TYPE OR PRINT NAME} . =7 (sacmrunzorrwmrknmﬁ#m

o ) VERIFICATION .
{Use a different verification form if the verification fs byan éaaney or for a corporation or pahnersh!p.)

1 am the plaintiff in this proceeding and have read this complaint. 1 declare under penatty of perjury under the laws of the State of
California that the foregoing Is truse and comect. . . -

Date:

) SEE ATTACHED VERIFICATION
(TYPE OR PRINT NAWME) . (SIGNATURE OF PLAINTIFF )

U-100 [Rev. Jaruary 1, 2005) COMPLAINT—UNLAWFUL DETAINER : P ders




C e

THREE (3) DAY NOTICE TO PAY RENT OR QUIT

TO: Donald Harper DOESI-X
TENANT (s) IN POSSESSION

" YOU ARE HEREBY notified that the rent is now due and payable on the premises now held and
occupied by you, being those premises situated in the City of San Francisco, County of San
Francisco, State of California, commonly known as Elk Hotel 670 Eddy St. San Francisco, CA
94109 #417 :

Your account is delinquent in the amount of $_1050.00_ being the rent for the periods:

FROM: . " TO: AMOUNT
Tuly 1, 2006 July 31,2006 $525.00
August 1, 2006 . August 31, 2006 . $525.00

YOU ARE HEREBY required to pay said rent in full within three (3) days, personally to
the Hotel Manager on Duty, located at Elk Hotel 670 Eddy St. San Francisco, California
24109 Phone 415-673-3052, office hours Monday through Friday, 8a.m. - 4p.m., or to
remove from and deliver up possession of the abovementioned premises to the manager of the
landlord, who is authorized to receive same, or legal proceedings will be instituted against you to
recover possession of said premises, to declare the forfeiture of the lease or rental agreement
" under which you occupy said premises, and to recover rents and damages together with court
costs and attorney’s fees, if applicable, THIS NOTICE SUPERCEDES ANY AND ALL
PREVIOUS NOTICES. :

ADVICE REGARDING THIS NOTICE IS AVAILABLE FROM THE SAN FRANCISCO
RESIDENTIAL RENT STABILIZATION AND ARBITRATION BOARD. YOU MAY CALL
(415) 252-4600. THIS LESSOR AND THIS NOTICE COMPLY WITH SAN FRANCISCO
ADMINISTRATIVE CODE CHAPTER 37.9, SECTION 37.9 (a), SUBSECTION (1), .
ENACTED IN 1979, AND AMENDED THEREAFTER, IN THAT THE TENANTS HAVE
FAILED TO PAY THE RENT TO WHICH THE LAND D IS LAWFULLY ENTITLED
UNDER THE RENTAL AGREEMENT BETWEEN ND THE LANDLORD.

DATED: 5/ ?{ b6

]

s Signature

anager

Dedie Brown

General Manager

Elk Hotel

670 Eddy St. #102

San Francisco, CA 94109
Telephone: 415-673-3052

. OBMHBITLD.

———
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19

20

21

22

23

24

25

VERIFICATION

I, Drennen Shelton, say that:

I am the Director of Property Management for Tenderloin Housing Clinic, 1Inec.,
a California Non-Profit Corporation who is the Plginsiff in the above-
entitled action. As such I am more familiar with the facts alleged in the
above bleading than the plaintiff and for that reason make this verification
on plaintiff’s behalf, and am authorized to do so. °

I have read the foregoing Complaint in Unlawful Detainer and the facts
alleged in the above pleading are within my knowledge. The foregoing is true
of my knowledge, except as to the matters therein stated on my belief, and as
to those matters, I believe to be true. I declare under penalty of perjury

that the foregoing is true and correct. Executed at San Francisco,

A~

g -

California on August 11, 2006.

Drennen Shelton

Director of Property Management
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